

FEB - 2 2012

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 2, 2012

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Poliution Control Board

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS,)	
INC.,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	PCB 10-104
V.)	(Pollution Control Facility
)	Siting Appeal)
COUNTY BOARD OF DEKALB COUNTY,	,)	
ILLINOIS,)	ANIAIAI
)	
Respondent.)	A R R R S A R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
		DETIEN TO SERVE OFFICE
THE A DINIC O	NECESTA	TED ODDED HAIVIER BY GENERAL OF L'UL

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On February 2, 2012, a telephonic status conference was held. The respondent did not appear. The petitioner stated that the parties are still in the process of discussing some issues and will likely discuss a hearing date at the next telephonic status conference. The petitioner stated that it will file an additional waiver of the statutory decision deadline to and including July 26, 2012.

The parties or their legal representatives are directed to appear at a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer on March 15, 2012, at 11:30 a.m. The telephonic conference must be initiated by the petitioner, but each party is nonetheless responsible for its own appearance. At the conference the parties must be prepared to discuss the status of the above-captioned matter and their readiness for hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

100 W. Randolph Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on February 2, 2012, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on February 2, 2012:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

> Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 814-8917

SERVICE LIST

PCB 2010-104 John Farrell DeKalb County State's Attorney Legislative Center 200 N. Main Street Sycamore, IL 60178

PCB 2010-104 Donald J. Moran Pedersen & Houpt 161 N. Clark Street Suite 3100 Chicago, IL 60601-3224